
 

HORICON MUNICIPAL COURT 
220 Ellison St. • Horicon, WI  53032 

Phone:  (920) 485-4376  •  Fax:  (920)485-3550 
 

James R. Wegner, Municipal Judge 
Delynn  McDermott, Clerk of Court 

 
MUNICIPAL WARRANTS – August 13 , 2009 

NAME OFFENCE(S) AMOUNT OWED 
Kevin A. Achey 11-24-86 §943.50 Retail Theft $152.00 
Bernardo Anacleto-Albino 
05-29-1985 

§341.04(1) Non/Expired Registration $83.80 

Andrew J. Anderson 9-12-1988 §343.43(1)(d) GDL Restrictions 
§343.22(1) Failure to Notify DMV of Address 
Change 

$159.00 
$121.20 

Kenneth M. Asboth, JR 
12/19/1969 

§943.24 Worthless Checks $237.00 

Ezequiel A. Ayala 11-20-76 §341.61(2)Display Unauthorized Plates 
§341.04(1) Non-Registration 

$312.40 

Paulina Beascochea 2-4-75 §343.05(3)(a) Operate w/o Valid D.L. $159.00 
David Blas Blas 01-19-1986 §346.63(1)(3) OVWI $766.00 
Nathanial J. Bresnyan  
05-12-1990 

11-2-4 Throwing/Shooting Missiles 
§125.07(4)(b) Underage Consumption 
§125.07(40(b0 Underage Consumption 

$285.00 
 
$373.00 
 
$272.00 

Sarah M. Boese 04-02-1977 §341.335(1) Fail to Notify Dmv of Address 
Change 

$121.20 

Britney C. Bork 08/08/1989 §947.01 Disorderly Conduct $222.00 
Thomas L. Brockhaus 12-26-
1968 

§346.935(1) Open Intoxicants in Motor 
Vehicle 

$222.00 

Jesse M. Bruno 08-15-1989 §343.43(1)(d) GDL Restrictions 
§125.07(4)(b) Underage Consumption 

$222.00 
$222.00 

Bruce Anthony Burton 11-27-51 §346.935(1) Open Intoxicants in M/V $222.00 
Tabitha R. Clark 2-4-83 §341.04(1) Non-Registration $133.80 
Earl M. Cosey 5-19-1979 §343.44(1)(a) Operate after Suspension 

§341.04(1) Non Registration 
$348.00 
 
$133.80 

Vashti C. Davis 04-18-1986 §346.57(5) Speeding 
§346.57(5) Speeding 
§341.03(1) Suspended Registration 

$159.00 
$159.00 
$133.80 

Samantha E. Day 5-26-1987 §343.44(1)(a) Operate after Suspension $348.00 
Richard D. Druecker  §943.61 Theft of Library Materials $178.95 



08-18-1968 
Nicholas S. Dzian  §343.05(3)(a) Operate w/o Valid D.L. 

(reissued) 
$184.00 

Ulises Espinoza-Pedroza 
07-21-1986 

§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $348.00 

James J. Fair 12-11-83 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $152.00 
Cheryl L. Faltersack  
12/09/1979 

§943.61 Theft of Library Materials $227.93 

Jacob A. Fellers 5-14-86 §125.07(4)(b)Underage Consumption $216.00 
Jesus Ferreira 9-25-82 §961.41(3g)(e) Possession of Marijuana $222.00 
Lee Vester Fields, SR 10-4-74 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $343.00 
Maximino Fiscal Jara 
04-02-1972 

§346.63(1)(a) Operate Vehicle While 
Intoxicated 

$766.00 

Dana P. Gallegos 9-25-75 10-5-8(a) Junk Vehicle on Private Property 
10-5-8(a) Junk Vehicle on Private Property 
10-5-8(a) Junk Vehicle on Property 
§341.04 Non-Registration 

$583.20 

Kevin C. Gilbert 02/14/1986 §343.05(3)b No Motorcycle Endorsement $159.00 
Daniel D. Golner 08/08/1975 §947.01 Disorderly Conduct  $222.00 
Steven L. Gonzalez 
02-10-1967 

§947.01 Disorderly Conduct 
§341.03(1) Vehicle Operated After 
Registration Suspended 

$133.80 
$133.80 

Kimberly L. Gross 09-12-1989 §343.18 License to be Carried $108.60 
Matthew W. Gundrum 
10/21/1983 

§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension 
§341.03(1) Suspended Registration 

$348.00 
$133.80 

Able Gutierrez 11-26-84 §343.05(3)(a) Operate w/o Valid D.L. $159.00 
Stephen J. Haecker 12-25-85 §343.05(3)(a) Operate w/o Valid D.L. $152.00 
David J. Hansen 02/20/1975 11-2-10b Defecate/Urinate in Public $122.00 
Ryan J. Harmon 02-09-1981 §939.32(1)(a) Attempted Theft of Property 

§343.305(10) Refusal of Chemical Tests 
(OVWI) 
§346.935 Opens Intoxicants 
§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension 

$222.00 
 
$766.00 
 
$222.00 
$348.00 
Total amount due 
$1558.00 

Kevin A. Heintz  
5/09/1985 

§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension 
§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension 
§125.07(4)(b) Underage Consumption 

$202.00 
$202.00 
$388.00 

Gregory S. Helsinger 
02-22-1973 

§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $373.00 

Theresa A. Hensler 10/13/1956 §346.63(1)(a) Operate Vehicle While 
Intoxicated 

$691.00 

Fredricka S. Hodges  
12-06-1984 

§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $313.60 

Hermelindo Perez Ibarra  
10-28-66 

§343.05(3)(a) Operate w/o Valid D.L. 
§346.04(1) Failure to Obey Sign 

$249.80 



Justin G. Hipkins 8-25-82-- §343.05(3)(a) Operate w/o Valid D.L. 
§943.61 Theft of Library Material 

$502.66 

Timothy D. Horton 05/15/1989 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $373.00 
Sandra A. Howell 04/29/1968 §346.63(1)(b) Operate with a Prohibited 

Blood Concentration 
$349.00 

Erik A. Iacopelli 07/15/1981 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension 
§341.04(2) Improper Registration 
§943.61 Theft of Library Materials 

$306.80 reissued 
$159.00 
$338.58 

Frank S. Jackson 08/21/1961 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $122.00 remaining 
David A. Johnson 08/21/1988 §343.44(1)(b) Operate After Revocation $297.60 
McElroy Jones 4-8-1941 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension 

§341.04(1) Non Registration 
$348.00 
$133.80 

Timothy J. Kaiser 07/15/1978 §346.63(1)(a) Operate While Intoxicated $500.00 
Jamie J. Lastovich 10/13/1973 §947.01 Disorderly Conduct $222.00 
Nicholas Lillback 03/06/1989 §346.46 Fail to Stop @ Stop Sign 

§347.48(2m)(b) Seatbelt Violation 
§947.01  Disorderly Conduct 
§961.573(1) Possession of Paraphernalia 
§ 10-1-50 DC/MV 

$133.80 
$60.00 
$222.00 
$135.00 
$348.00 

Mark A. Markiewicz 5-7-1961 §347.48(2m) Failure to Fasten Seatbelt $60.00 
Jeffrey S. Mead 10-05-1977 §346.89(1) Inattentive Driving 

§343.05(3)(b) Operate Motorcycle w/o Valid 
License 
11-3-2a Littering 

$146.40 
$159.00 
 
$159.00 

Michelle R. McVicar 2/19/1989 §346.57(5) Speeding $133.80 
Daniel J. Medina 01-26-1989 §125.07(4)(b) Underage Consumption $330.80 
Jennifer A. Miller 08/08/1970 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $174.00 
Paul B. Miller 12-5-1971 §943.34(10(a) Receiving Stolen Property $222.00 
Jose Lopez Minor 2-28-69 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $223.00 
Melvin Doyle McBride, JR  
8-1-72 

§343.44(1)(b) Operate after Revocation $348.00 

Ian R. Morris 04-18-1990 §348.89(1) Inattentive Drving $146.40 
Dawn R. Moxham 11-30-79 §943.24 Worthless Checks 

 
$128.50 

Jason S. Moxham 9-23-74 §947.01 Disorderly Conduct 
§947.01 Disorderly Conduct 

$301.20 

James A. Poh 04/13/1966 §346.24(3) Passing Vehicle on Right 
Stopped for Pedestrian 
§346.935(1) Open Intoxicants in MV 

$285.00 
 
$222.00 

Juanita Latrice Quezaire  
08/09/1978 

§341.62(2) Display False Registration 
Plates 

$196.80 

Paulette M. Rasmussen 
12/12/1958 

§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension 
§341.04(1) Non Registration 

$348.00 
$133.80 

Joyce A. Redditt 2-21-52 §341.04(1) Non Registration $149.90 
Joseph A. Reed 8-26-1989 §343.44(1)(b) Operate After Revocation $348.00 
Craig M. Reiger, SR  
10-22-1949 

§6-2-7 Fail to Remove Snow/Ice from 
Sidewalk 

$127.50 



April M. Reilly 11-5-1971 11-6-7(g) Fail to Cause Child to attend 
School 
11-6-7 (g) Fail to Cause Child to Attend 
School 

$222.00 
 
$222.00 

Christopher L. Reinwald 
12-19-1977 

§341.04(1) Non/Expired/Suspended 
Registration 

$133.80 

James R. Riebe 11-26-71 7-1-3(a)(2) Fail to License Cat/Dog 
7-1-3(a)(2) Fail to License Cat/Dog 
7-1-3(a)(2) Fail to License Cat/Dog 
7-1-3(a)(2) Fail to License Cat/Dog 

$615.20 

Thomas J. Riolo 6-2-7 Fail to Remove Snow/Ice $127.50 
Desi L. Roberts 11-24-76 §341.61(2) Display Unauthorized 

Registration 
$146.80 (reissued) 

Amir Rueda 9-19-75 §943.61 Theft of Library Material $351.69 
Daniel D. Skriba 05/06/1990 §947.01 Disorderly Conduct 

§946.41 Obstructing an Officer 
§125.07(4)(b) Underage Consumption 
§124.07(4)(b) Underage Consumption 
§947.01 Disorderly Conduct 

$310.00 
$272.00 
$247.00 
$570.00 
$348.00 

Harrison D. Smith 9-22-86 §125.07(4)(b) Underage Consumption $494.00 
Timothy T. Smith 07-29-1985 §346.57(5) Speeding $154.00 (reissued 

1/14/09) 
Andrew D. Stenberg  
10-29-1981 

§346.39(1) Failure to Stop @ Flashing Red 
Light  

$133.80 

Jason M. Stewart 9-22-1979 §10-1-50 Disorderly Conduct w/ Motor 
Vehicle 

$222.00 

Miguel Angel Tapia 02/11/1978 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $348.00 
Marcus J. Thomas 2-26-1982 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $348.00 
Nathaniel D. Thrall 12/4/1984 §347.48(2m)(b) Seatbelt Violation 

§341.03(1) Suspended Registration 
§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension 

$60.00 
$133.80 
$222.00 

Faline E. Townsend  
02/17/1982 

§341.04 Non Registration 
§341.61(2) Display Unauthorized 
Registration 

$133.80 
$196.80 

Jeremy J. Trevino 09-21-1981 §346.63(1)(a) OVWI 
§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension 
§343.44(10(a) Operate After Suspension 

$650.00 
$218.00 
$348.00 

Aaron J. Vego 11-02-1979 §943.61 Theft of Library Materials $202.96 
Raymond A. Walls 
03/14/1976 

§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension 
§346.57(5) Speeding 

$348.00 
$159.00 

Nathan A. Wartke 04/26/1982 §343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $348.00 
Jonathan B. Watkins 12-4-84 §125.07(4)(b) Underage Consumption  $239.00 
Brian J. Wendt 08-28-1979 §346.63(1)(a) OVWI $843.00 
Douglas E. Williams 03-11-1977 §346.63(1)(a) OVWI 

§346.57(5) Speeding 
§343.44(1)(a) Operate after Suspension 

$766.00 
$159.00 
$348.00 

Lawrence Williams 02-02-52 §947.012(2) Unlawful Use of Telephone $222.00 



Joshua Steven Worgren 
01-07-1986 

§343.44(1)(a) Operate After Suspension $348.00 

Demond L. Young 2-12-1980 §943.61  Theft – Library Materials $225.43 
 


	HORICON MUNICIPAL COURT
	James R. Wegner, Municipal Judge


